Chapter DL
DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Village of Black Creek
reviewed for codification, indicating for each its inclusion in the Code or the reason for
exclusion. The last legislation reviewed for the 2019 publication of the Code was
adopted April 10, 2017.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Adoption Date

10-14-1985
10-24-1995

11-1-1996
11-13-1996
9-14-1998

2-1-2004

2-14-2005
11-14-2005
9-1-2006

3-22-2007
10-9-2007
10-16-2007
5-12-2008
9-8-2008
1-11-2010
4-12-2010
8-9-2010
8-9-2010

Subject
Building Construction Amendment

County Solid Waste Ordinance

Public Nuisances Amendment
Juveniles Amendment

Peace and Good Order: Offenses Against
Public Safety and Peace Amendment

Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt
Beverages Amendment

Juveniles Amendment
Zoning Amendment

Municipal Court: Black Creek/Nichols/Bear
Creek Municipal Court

Zoning Amendment

Sex Offender Residency

Officers and Employees Amendment
Numbering Of Buildings

Zoning Amendment

Fires and Fire Prevention Amendment
Emergency Management

Cigarettes Amendment

Smoking

DL:1

Disposition
Ch. 120

Incomplete (missing
even pages)

Ch. 235
Ch. 212
Ch. 260, Art. I

Ch. 205, Art. I

Ch. 212
Ch. 390

Superseded; see now
Ch. 23

Ch. 390
Ch. 282
Ch. 66

Ch. 241
Ch. 390
Ch. 163
Ch. 34

Ch. 132
Ch. 289
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§ DL-1 BLACK CREEK CODE § DL-1
Adoption Date  Subject Disposition
11-8-2010 Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt Ch. 205, Art. I

Beverages: Licensing Amendment
11-8-2010 Drugs: Synthetic Marijuana Ch. 149, Art. I
1-17-2011 Officers and Employees Amendment Repealed

2-8-2011 Officers and Employees Amendment Ch. 66
2-14-2011 Fires and Fire Prevention Amendment Ch. 163
2-14-2011 All-Terrain Vehicles Ch. 335
4-11-2011 Finance and Taxation: Finance Amendment Ch. 44, Art. I
4-11-2011 Officers and Employees Amendment Ch. 66
6-13-2011 Public Nuisances Amendment Ch. 235
6-13-2011 Municipal Court: Black Creek/Nichols/Bear Superseded; see now

Creek Municipal Court Amendment Ch. 23

9-12-2011 Zoning Amendment Ch. 390
6-25-2012 Fires and Fire Prevention Amendment Ch. 163
6-10-2013 Sewers Ch. 278
2-9-2015 Juveniles Amendment Ch. 212
10-12-2015 Parks and Recreation Areas Amendment Ch. 254
10-12-2015 Streets and Sidewalks: Grades Amendment Ch. 308, Art. I
11-4-2016 Solid Waste: Solid Waste Management Ch. 300, Art. I

Amendment
4-10-2017 Solid Waste: Solid Waste Management Ch. 300, Art. I
Amendment

4-10-2017 Solid Waste: Recycling Amendment Ch. 300, Art. II
Ordinance
Number Adoption Date  Subject Disposition
12-05-2019 12-2-2019 General Provisions: Ch. 1, Art. II

Adoption of Code
Amendment
DL:2 Supp 1, Dec 2019



