Chapter DL

DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Village of Black Creek reviewed for codification, indicating for each its inclusion in the Code or the reason for exclusion. The last legislation reviewed for the 2019 publication of the Code was adopted April 10, 2017.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Adoption Date Subject		Disposition	
10-14-1985	Building Construction Amendment	Ch. 120	
10-24-1995	County Solid Waste Ordinance	Incomplete (missing even pages)	
11-1-1996	Public Nuisances Amendment	Ch. 235	
11-13-1996	Juveniles Amendment	Ch. 212	
9-14-1998	Peace and Good Order: Offenses Against Public Safety and Peace Amendment	Ch. 260, Art. II	
2-1-2004	Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt Beverages Amendment	Ch. 205, Art. II	
2-14-2005	Juveniles Amendment	Ch. 212	
11-14-2005	Zoning Amendment	Ch. 390	
9-1-2006	Municipal Court: Black Creek/Nichols/Bear Creek Municipal Court	Superseded; see now Ch. 23	
3-22-2007	Zoning Amendment	Ch. 390	
10-9-2007	Sex Offender Residency	Ch. 282	
10-16-2007	Officers and Employees Amendment	Ch. 66	
5-12-2008	Numbering Of Buildings	ngs Ch. 241	
9-8-2008	Zoning Amendment	Ch. 390	
1-11-2010	Fires and Fire Prevention Amendment	Ch. 163	
4-12-2010	Emergency Management	Ch. 34	
3-9-2010	Cigarettes Amendment	Ch. 132	
8-9-2010	Smoking	Ch. 289	

Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition	
11-8-2010	Intoxicating Liquor and Fermented Malt Beverages: Licensing Amendment	Ch. 205, Art. I	
11-8-2010	Drugs: Synthetic Marijuana	Ch. 149, Art. I	
1-17-2011	Officers and Employees Amendment	Repealed	
2-8-2011	Officers and Employees Amendment Ch. 66		
2-14-2011	Fires and Fire Prevention Amendment	ention Amendment Ch. 163	
2-14-2011	All-Terrain Vehicles Ch. 335		
4-11-2011	Finance and Taxation: Finance Amendment	Ch. 44, Art. I	
4-11-2011	Officers and Employees Amendment	Ch. 66	
6-13-2011	Public Nuisances Amendment	Ch. 235	
6-13-2011	Municipal Court: Black Creek/Nichols/Bear Creek Municipal Court Amendment	Superseded; see now Ch. 23	
9-12-2011	Zoning Amendment	Ch. 390	
6-25-2012	Fires and Fire Prevention Amendment	Ch. 163	
6-10-2013	Sewers Ch. 278		
2-9-2015	Juveniles Amendment Ch. 212		
10-12-2015	Parks and Recreation Areas Amendment Ch. 254		
10-12-2015	Streets and Sidewalks: Grades Amendment	Ch. 308, Art. I	
11-4-2016	Solid Waste: Solid Waste Management Amendment	Ch. 300, Art. I	
4-10-2017	Solid Waste: Solid Waste Management Amendment	Ch. 300, Art. I	
4-10-2017	Solid Waste: Recycling Amendment Ch. 300, Art. II		

Ordinance Number	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition	Supp. No.
12-05-2019	12-2-2019	General Provisions: Adoption of Code Amendment	Ch. 1, Art. II	1